



Ward Kickball



Registration Fall 2024

Birth Certificate Copy Required (Please print clearly)

PLAYER'S NAME: _____

BIRTHDATE:	PLAYER NUMBER REQUEST:
	• <u> </u>

PLAYER JERSEY SIZE: Youth: S M L Adult: S M L XL XXL

How did you hear about Ward Parks & Rec registrations? _____

I, the parent/guardian of the registrant, a minor, agree that I and the registrant will abide by the rules of the Ward Parks and Recreation (WPR). Recognizing the possibility of physical injury associated with softball and in consideration for the WPR accepting the registrant for its softball program and activities program, I hereby release, discharge, and/or otherwise indemnify the WPR, its affiliated organizations and sponsors, their employees and associated personnel, including the owners of the fields and facilities utilized for the program, against any claim by or on behalf of the registrant as a result of the registrant's participation in the program and/or being transported to or from the same, which transportation I hereby authorize. As the parent or legal guardian of the above-named player, I hereby give my consent for emergency medical care prescribed by a duly licensed doctor of medicine or doctor of dentistry. This care may be given under whatever conditions are necessary to preserve life, limb, or well-being of my dependent.

PARENT/GUARDIAN NAME (please print): ______

EMAIL: _____ PHONE: _____

SIGNATURE: _____ DATE: _____

If interested in any of the following, please check beside item: *Background check required

 1. _____ Coaching
 2. _____ Assistant Coaching
 3. _____ Volunteer

Special Medical Needs: ______

PLAYER FEE: \$45 (Pays for lights, maintenance, referees/umps, equipment, etc.)

Team shirt will be provided. Teams may provide their own uniforms. Games could be played in Ward or Jacksonville. Team divisions will depend on number of registrations.

****** FOR WP&R USE ONLY ******

CASH: ____ CC: ____ CHECK #: _____ RECEIPT #: _____ RECEIVED BY: _____

Mail forms to PO Box 237, Ward, AR 72176. Make checks payable to Ward Parks and Recreation.

Ward Sports

Parent/Guardian Code of Conduct

This Parent/Guardian Code of Conduct has been developed to clarify and define the standards of professional, ethical, and moral behavior from parents affiliated with the Ward Parks and Recreation Program.

- 1. I will emphasize that the game is played for fun, and for the benefit of the youth, not adults.
- I will act as a role model by demonstrating positive support for all players, coaches, and game officials- regardless of race, creed, color, gender, religion, or ability.
- 3. I will not engage in any kind of unsportsmanlike conduct with any official, coach, player, parent, or spectator such as booing and taunting, refusing to shake hands, or using profane language or gestures.
- 4. I will teach my child to play within the spirit and intentions of the rules of the game.
- 5. I will refrain from criticizing the game officials, and I will respect their authority and decisions during games.
- 6. I will never place the value of winning over the safety and welfare of the players.
- 7. I will demand a sports environment free from drugs, tobacco, and alcohol, and I will refrain from their use at all sporting events.
- 8. I will not encourage, invite, nor recruit any player from an opposing team to join my child's team during the playing season.

I understand that if I fail to abide by the aforementioned Parent Code of Conduct, I will be subject to disciplinary action that could include, but is not limited to the following:

- Verbal warning by an official, coach, commissioner and/or Parks and Recreation Director.
- Parental suspension with written documentation to be kept on file with Ward Parks and Recreation.

I have read this Ward Parks and Recreation Program Parent Code of Conduct. I understand its requirements and agree to abide by the letter and spirit of this Ward Parks and Recreation Program Parent Code of Conduct.